A SONA

BUREAU HASTINGS PARK

PILE NO. 10761

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION						
NAME: NISHIMURA, Zenhich						
HOME ADDRESS: Now in Hastings Park, Vancouver, B. C. REGISTRATION NUMBER 01652 SEX: Male AGE: 35 OCCUPATION: Milhand						
					(If any business or businesses carried on, sta partnership with anyone; if partnership, give	ate where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or partner's name.)
					EMPLOYER: B. C. Fir and C 897 - W 6th Ave MARRIED? Yes	edar Lumber Co. Ltd., ., Vancouver, B. C.
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND	Umeko					
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:	522 - Powell St., Vancouver, B. C.					
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN:						
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN:	None					
AGE OF CHILDREN:	None					
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:						
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPRO	OVEMENTS: /					
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; stat	te where policies are)					
4. TAXES (Amount and where payable)						
	nregistered claims or deposit of title deed)					
6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (IF V	acant so state)					

	CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY	
	CIAE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY	
	WAN HO SENGUID AND AMAN HIT HVID	
	/	
	7	
CS, POULTRY AND PETS.	HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMA	
K IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS.	EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCI	
E LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURE	CIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATI	*1
	TEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWN	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS	.8
		
rent and to what date paid)	SSAIDDE 'AIMPIL AND) TATU JU 'GTAVARTE GOO	
rent and to what date paid)	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address	
rent and to what date paid)	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE:	
rent and to what date paid)		
	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE:	') —
		') —
	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE:	') —
	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE:	3.
	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE:	3.
	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE:	3.
DATE TO WHICH PAID:	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS:	2. 3.
DATE TO WHICH PAID:	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE:	2. 3.
DATE TO WHICH PAID:	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS:	2 - T
DATE TO WHICH PAID:	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND REAT AND LAUDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Heaft	2 - T
DATE TO WHICH PAID:	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND REAT AND LAUDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Heaft	2 - T
DATE TO WHICH PAID:	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND REAT AND LAUDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Heaft	2 - T
DATE TO WHICH PAID:	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Heatte	1 Z
DATE TO WHICH PAID:	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND REAT AND LAUDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Heaft	1 Z

7. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS.

	NSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY:
<u> </u>	The state of the s
. м	
	OTHERS:
М	IONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom)
В	ONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)
В	ANK ACCOUNTS:
	IFE INSURANCE: \$1000.00 Crown Life Insurance Co. 470 Granville S
September 1	encouver, B. C. Policy No. Unknown. In own possession. enificiary wife (Umeko) NTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS.
. Sz	AFETY DEPOSIT BOX:
ARI	ILIMES:
i. Pi	ERSONAL DEBTS:
T	RADE DEBTS:

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P. DATE Our File No. 10761 Full Rame MISHIMIRA, Zenhichi (Mr.) (Surname in Block Letters) Registration No. _ 01652 Male - Female Age Sept. 15, 1906 emer Address 1214 Seymour St., Vancouver, B. C. Date Evacuated 19/6/12. Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (Check) RETURNED TO JAPAN S. S. MARINE FALCON Present Address Sandon, B. C. 24th DEC 1946 Married - Single (Check) Name of Wife (NISHIMURA) Ume #01660 Name of Husband . Name of Mother Dec'd. Name of Father Ishimatsu Dec'd. wames of Children under 16 Requested by L. F. Registered with Custodian Yes

Additional Information Waiter

(Yes or No)

711 Ttock Txchenge Bldg., 475 Tore Ttreet, Vencouver, B.C., January 30th, 1947.

Custodian of Themy Property, Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C.

TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ 250"

Dear Sir:

Re: NISHIMURA, Zenhichi #01652

Please note that the above has been repatriated to Japan. At the time of repatriation, the following transactions took place:

Cash turned in - - - - - - - - Nil

Draft Issued - - - - - - - 250.00

It will be seen that this Japanese is indebted to the Department on account of repatriation in the amount of \$250.00. Therefore should you receive further funds on this account such funds should be turned into this office. It will be applied first to recoup the expenditure made and, second, if there is any surplus such surplus will be remitted to Japan for the account of the Japanese in question.

Yours truly,

F. G. COBURY, Supervising Treasury Officer.

FGC/EJ.

to Kiraku Hayashi formerly of the 200 block Princess Ave. sow at Emilogo River has sent a measurer, Miss Masuko IGUCHI to request the Custodian to remove luggage belonging to: ornarily or 522 Fouchl St. (177 +1412) left at 522 Fowell St., City as quicky as possible as a new tenant is moving in at once. the property left at forell Star it Brs. NISHIMURA told Br. HAYASHI that she had brought the key of the bouse to the quatoffch. Cr. Heyechi in the owner of the house at 522. Powell Street.

CABLE PL STORAGE Pile Ro. 10761 1-14 LL, 1966. 201 Zonhichi Rishumel, Roy, No. 01652 this file remain no claim gainer the afort person. Information to file.

Only 11/46

GRO:LEW 种。如此人们的人们的对象

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 10761

October 24, 1946.

Res Zenichi NISHIMURA, Reg. No. 01652

This man signed a declaration to the Custodian on June 16, 1942. He was evacuated on June 19, 1942.

In his declaration he reported only his Crown Life Insurance policy, which was in his own possession. This was not brought under the contol of the Custodian.

On August 6, 1942, however, a messenger acting for Mr. Kisaku HAYASHI, owner of the premises at 522 Powell Street, requested that a large box and a small box left there by Mr. Zenichi MISHIMURA be removed at once. These boxes were removed to 992 Powell Street, and on September 25, 1942, Zenichi MISHIMURA signed statement that these were all the chattels belonging to him in the protected area. Goods, identified as belonging to this man, and apparently the contents of the two boxes, were sold at Vancouver Auctions 32 and 34. The net proceeds, amounting to \$36.89, has been credited to his account.

On March 2, 1943, NISHIMURA signed Gustedian Release requesting shipment to himself of two trunks and a box of kitchenware left at 5996 Marine Street, Vancouver, B. C. On March 26, 1943, we informed the B. C. Security Commission that Mrs. Brydnildsen, of 5996 Marine would deliver these to the Commission for shipment. It is assumed that shipment was made.

The sum of \$1.44 was credited to this account as refund of 15 wage deduction for 1941. Although the house number given on file in regard to this credit is not that of Zenichi NISHIMURA, Pile 10761, he is the only Zenichi NISHIMURA in our records revealed as a former resident of Pewell Street. This small credit is therefore being released along with his chattel money.

The Real Property referred to in this file, as well as the liabilities referred to in this file, concern another man of the same name, Zenichi NISHIMURA, File 11744, now repatriated to Japan.

This file reveals no other property of any kind.

This summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file.

Imarhesan

October 24, 1946.

/FM

The following chattels were sold by public anotion at the country to the countr

Tools: Clastric iron Sloctric drill Clastric iron and such box Drill 46.63 6.63 6.63 1.65

Botal

(Austioncer's Peet \$ 4.19 (Advertisings 0.97 (Movings <u>6.78</u> Less Expenses:

Net Proceeds Credited:

Members of Custodian Staff Present.

Estracted from Auntionensing List No.

43.90

100 30

29,96

Mr. Wills

Vancouver 34.

NAME: NISKIMURA, Zenhichi

REGISTRATION NO. 01652

FILE NO. 10761

The following chettels were sold by public auction at 902 Powell Street, Vencouver on September 26, 1944 .

Paid and a	octents		0.70
Gertal die			0.85
	is and fry pan		0.75
	l Mischen utensili		
Bother-sid	contents	的消息性	0.0
Militaria	ous tools		3.79
	among tools		1,10

Total

Less Expenses: (Advertising) 0.96
(Moving) 1.38

Net Proceeds Credited:

9.60 2.67 6.93

Members of Custodian Staff Present.

Mr. Hills

Extracted from Auctioneering List No.

Vancouver 32

Remerks

BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION. CUSTODIAN RELEASE FORM

To: The Secretary of State, acting in his capacity as Custodian, Vancouver, B.C. I, Zenhichi NISHIMURA , Police Registration No. 01652
hereby request you to release to me the under-noted property stored at 5995 Marine Street, Vancouver, B. C.
in possession of either Mrs. F. Marsh or Mr. Brydnildsen
and I release you from any claim whatsoever with respect to such property. Description of Property:
2 trunks - Clothing
1 sooden box - kitchen ware
Original Address 522 Powell Street, Vancouver, B. C. Date Evacuated to Vancouver
Date Evacuated to Present Address July 1, 1942
Number in Family - 12 years and over
Number in Family - 5 to 11 years old
Number in Family - under 5
TOTAL NUMBER IN FAMILY 2.
I agree to pay all charges as required by the British Columbia Security Commission.
APPROVED: BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION
Per 3 Machinusa Claimant Signs Here